Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Montana

Assessment Area: Anaconda-Dillon, MT Non-Metro

County Name

Beaverhead
Beaverhead
Beaverhead
Deer Lodge
Deer Lodge
Deer Lodge

Assessment Area: Billings, MT MSA

Monday, March 25, 2024

County Name

Carbon
Carbon
Carbon
Carbon
Carbon
Stillwater
Stillwater
Stillwater
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone

Yellowstone

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas

Based on 2022 Census information

Multi-state MSA? No

FIPS Code Census Tract
30001 0001.00
30001 0002.00
30001 0003.00
30023 0003.00
30023 0004.00
30023 0005.00

Multi-state MSA? No

FIPS Code Census Tract
30009 0001.00
30009 0002.00
30009 0003.00
30009 0004.00
30009 0005.00
30095 9664.00
30095 9665.00
30095 9666.00
30111 0002.00
30111 0003.00
30111 0004.01
30111 0004.02
30111 0005.00
30111 0006.00
30111 0007.01
30111 0007.04
30111 0007.05
30111 0007.06
30111 0007.07
30111 0007.08
30111 0008.00
30111 0009.01
30111 0009.02
30111 0010.00
30111 0011.00
30111 0012.00
30111 0013.00
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Montana

Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone
Yellowstone

Yellowstone

Assessment Area: Bozeman, MT MSA

Monday, March 25, 2024

County Name

Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas

Based on 2022 Census information

30111 0014.02
30111 0014.03
30111 0014.04
30111 0015.01
30111 0015.02
30111 0017.02
30111 0017.03
30111 0017.04
30111 0018.01
30111 0018.03
30111 0018.04
30111 0018.05
30111 0018.06
30111 0019.01
30111 0019.02
30111 9400.01
30111 9400.02
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
30031 0001.01
30031 0001.04
30031 0001.05
30031 0002.01
30031 0002.02
30031 0003.00
30031 0004.00
30031 0005.02
30031 0005.04
30031 0005.05
30031 0005.06
30031 0005.07
30031 0006.00
30031 0007.01
30031 0007.03
30031 0007.04
30031 0008.00
30031 0009.00
30031 0010.01
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Montana

Assessment Area: Butte-Silver Bow, MT Micro Area

Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin
Gallatin

County Name
Silver Bow
Silver Bow
Silver Bow
Silver Bow
Silver Bow
Silver Bow
Silver Bow
Silver Bow

Silver Bow

Assessment Area: Glasgow, MT Non-Metro

County Name
Valley
Valley
Valley

Assessment Area: Great Falls, MT MSA

Monday, March 25, 2024

County Name
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade

Cascade

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

30031 0010.02
30031 0011.01
30031 0011.02
30031 0012.00
30031 0015.00
30031 0016.00
30031 0017.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
30093 0001.01
30093 0001.02
30093 0002.00
30093 0003.00
30093 0004.00
30093 0005.00
30093 0006.00
30093 0007.00
30093 0008.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
30105 1001.00
30105 1005.00
30105 9406.00
Multi-state MSA? No
FIPS Code Census Tract
30013 0001.00
30013 0002.00
30013 0003.00
30013 0004.00
30013 0007.00
30013 0008.00
30013 0009.00
30013 0010.00
30013 0011.00
30013 0012.01
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Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Montana

Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade
Cascade

Cascade

Assessment Area: Havre, MT Non-Metro

County Name
Hill
Hill
Hill
Hill
Hill
Hill

Assessment Area: Helena, MT MSA

Monday, March 25, 2024

County Name
Broadwater
Broadwater
Jefferson
Jefferson
Jefferson
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark

Lewis and Clark

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

30013
30013
30013
30013
30013
30013
30013
30013
30013
30013
30013
30013
30013
30013
30013

0012.02
0016.00
0017.00
0018.00
0019.00
0021.00
0022.01
0022.02
0023.01
0023.02
0101.00
0104.00
0106.00
0107.00
0108.00

Multi-state MSA? No

FIPS Code Census Tract
30041 0401.00
30041 0402.00
30041 0403.00
30041 0404.00
30041 0405.00
30041 9403.00

Multi-state MSA? No

FIPS Code Census Tract
30007 0001.00
30007 0002.00
30043 9622.01
30043 9622.02
30043 9623.00
30049 0001.00
30049 0002.00
30049 0003.00
30049 0004.00
30049 0005.01
30049 0005.03
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Montana

Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark
Lewis and Clark

Lewis and Clark

Assessment Area: Kalispell, MT Micro Area

Monday, March 25, 2024

County Name
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

30049
30049
30049
30049
30049
30049
30049
30049
30049
30049
30049

0005.04
0006.00
0007.01
0007.02
0008.00
0009.00
0010.00
0011.01
0011.02
0012.01
0012.02

Multi-state MSA? No

FIPS Code Census Tract
30029 0001.01
30029 0001.02
30029 0002.01
30029 0002.02
30029 0002.03
30029 0003.01
30029 0003.02
30029 0004.02
30029 0004.03
30029 0004.04
30029 0006.01
30029 0006.02
30029 0007.00
30029 0008.01
30029 0008.02
30029 0009.01
30029 0009.02
30029 0009.03
30029 0010.00
30029 0011.01
30029 0011.02
30029 0012.01
30029 0012.02
30029 0013.03
30029 0013.04
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Montana

Assessment Area:

Assessment Area:

Assessment Area:

Monday, March 25, 2024

Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead
Flathead

Lewistown, MT Non-Metro

County Name
Fergus
Fergus

Fergus
Livingston, MT Non-Metro

County Name
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park
Park

Missoula, MT MSA

County Name
Mineral
Mineral
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula

Missoula

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

30029
30029
30029
30029
30029
30029
30029

0013.05
0013.06
0014.01
0014.02
0017.01
0017.02
0017.03

Multi-state MSA? No

FIPS Code Census Tract
30027 0301.00
30027 0302.01
30027 0302.02

Multi-state MSA? No

FIPS Code Census Tract
30067 0001.00
30067 0002.00
30067 0003.00
30067 0004.00
30067 0005.00
30067 9806.00

Multi-state MSA? No

FIPS Code Census Tract
30061 9645.00
30061 9646.00
30063 0001.00
30063 0002.03
30063 0002.04
30063 0002.05
30063 0002.06
30063 0003.00
30063 0004.00
30063 0005.01
30063 0005.02
30063 0007.00
30063 0008.01
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Assessment Areas - 2024

WELLS

FARGO

State: Montana

Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula

Missoula

Assessment Area: Sidney, MT Non-Metro

County Name
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland

Assessment Area: Valier, MT Non-Metro

Monday, March 25, 2024

County Name
Glacier
Glacier
Glacier
Glacier
Pondera

Pondera

Entire counties are delineated in the assessment areas
Based on 2022 Census information

30063
30063
30063
30063
30063
30063
30063
30063
30063
30063
30063
30063
30063
30063
30063
30063
30063
30063

0008.02
0009.01
0009.02
0010.01
0010.02
0011.00
0012.00
0013.02
0013.03
0013.04
0014.01
0014.02
0015.01
0015.02
0016.01
0016.02
0018.01
0018.02

Multi-state MSA? No

FIPS Code Census Tract
30083 0701.00
30083 0702.00
30083 0703.01
30083 0703.02
30083 0704.00

Multi-state MSA? No

FIPS Code Census Tract
30035 9402.00
30035 9404.00
30035 9760.00
30035 9800.00
30073 9770.00
30073 9772.00
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